South Carolina Public Service Authority Revenue Bonds2 4,595,190,000
State Housing Finance and Development Authority Revenue Bonds2
 Single Family Mortgage Purchase Bonds 819,384,000
 Single Family Mortgage Revenue Notes --
Educational Facilities Authority For Private Nonprofit Institutions of Higher Learning Bonds2 357,587,000
Heritage Trust Revenue Bonds 16,030,000
Richard B. Russell Lake and Dam Project Bonds 7,482,000
South Carolina Resources Authority Bonds 5,000
Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed Bonds 120,653,000
Lease Revenue Bonds
 Lease Revenue Bonds 6,015,000
 Installment Purchase Revenue Bonds 15,400,000
Revenue Notes 14,883,000
Capital Lease and Installment Purchase Payments 106,710,0003

1 At December 31, 2010, unless otherwise noted; excludes the Bonds.
2 At June 30, 2010 (latest available information).
3 Present value of future minimum payments at June 30, 2010 (latest available information).

25

TABLES RELATING TO THE BONDS AND THEIR EFFECT ON THE DEBT OF THE STATE

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements
of the Series 2011A State Institution Refunding Bonds

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Debt Service
June 30, 2012 25,000.00$   928,950.00$   953,950.00$
June 30, 2013 1,560,000.00   928,200.00   2,488,200.00
June 30, 2014 1,620,000.00   865,800.00   2,485,800.00
June 30, 2015 1,680,000.00   801,000.00   2,481,000.00
June 30, 2016 1,765,000.00   717,000.00   2,482,000.00
June 30, 2017 1,850,000.00   628,750.00   2,478,750.00
June 30, 2018 1,945,000.00   536,250.00   2,481,250.00
June 30, 2019 2,035,000.00   439,000.00   2,474,000.00
June 30, 2020 2,140,000.00   337,250.00   2,477,250.00
June 30, 2021 2,250,000.00   230,250.00   2,480,250.00
June 30, 2022 2,355,000.00   117,750.00   2,472,750.00

Total 19,225,000.00$   6,530,200.00$   25,755,200.00$

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

26

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements for
All General Obligation State Institution Bonds

Issued on Behalf of Clemson University4

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2011 4,310,000.00$   1,689,540.00$   -$   -$   5,999,540.00$
June 30, 2012 4,490,000.00   1,513,677.50   200,000.00   2,897,595.00   9,101,272.50
June 30, 2013 4,675,000.00   1,328,252.50   200,000.00   2,896,448.34   9,099,700.84
June 30, 2014 4,865,000.00   1,142,990.00   200,000.00   2,894,508.34   9,102,498.34
June 30, 2015 5,070,000.00   946,990.00   200,000.00   2,891,775.00   9,108,765.00
June 30, 2016 5,280,000.00   736,837.50   200,000.00   2,888,248.34   9,105,085.84
June 30, 2017 5,510,000.00   515,250.00   200,000.00   2,883,928.34   9,109,178.34
June 30, 2018 3,805,000.00   282,237.50   200,000.00   2,878,918.34   7,166,155.84
June 30, 2019 1,125,000.00   123,200.00   2,100,000.00   2,873,218.34   6,221,418.34
June 30, 2020 1,180,000.00   78,200.00   5,000,000.00   2,806,368.34   9,064,568.34
June 30, 2021 1,240,000.00   31,000.00   5,250,000.00   2,630,535.00   9,151,535.00
June 30, 2022 -   -   5,250,000.00   2,428,410.00   7,678,410.00
June 30, 2023 -   -   5,250,000.00   2,218,200.00   7,468,200.00
June 30, 2024 -   -   5,250,000.00   1,999,905.00   7,249,905.00
June 30, 2025 -   -   5,250,000.00   1,773,525.00   7,023,525.00
June 30, 2026 -   -   5,250,000.00   1,539,060.00   6,789,060.00
June 30, 2027 -   -   5,250,000.00   1,296,510.00   6,546,510.00
June 30, 2028 -   -   5,250,000.00   1,048,290.00   6,298,290.00
June 30, 2029 -   -   5,250,000.00   794,400.00   6,044,400.00
June 30, 2030 -   -   5,250,000.00   534,840.00   5,784,840.00
June 30, 2031 -   -   5,225,000.00   269,610.00   5,494,610.00

Total 41,550,000.00$   8,388,175.00$   66,225,000.00$   42,444,293.38$   158,607,468.38$

Existing Debt Service Debt Service on the Series 2011B Bonds

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4 Article X, Section 13, Paragraph 6, Subparagraph (b) of the South Carolina Constitution provides that general obligation bonds for any state
institution of higher learning designated by the General Assembly may be issued, if such bonds shall be additionally secured by a pledge of the
revenues derived from the tuition fees received by the particular institution of higher learning for which such State Institution Bonds are issued;
provided, that the maximum annual debt service on all State Institution Bonds so additionally secured issued for such state institution thereafter to
be outstanding shall not exceed ninety percent (90%) of the sums received by such state institution of higher learning from tuition fees for the
fiscal year next preceding. The maximum annual debt service on all outstanding general obligation State Institution Bonds issued on behalf of
Clemson University will occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021, and will not exceed 90% of the tuition fees designated for debt service by
Clemson University for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010.

27

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements for
All General Obligation State Institution Bonds

Issued on Behalf of Midlands Technical College5

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2011 650,000.00$   691,785.00$   -$   -$   1,341,785.00$
June 30, 2012 675,000.00   664,160.00   580,000.00   556,315.38   2,475,475.38
June 30, 2013 705,000.00   634,930.00   580,000.00   552,990.06   2,472,920.06
June 30, 2014 740,000.00   604,330.00   585,000.00   547,364.06   2,476,694.06
June 30, 2015 770,000.00   572,190.00   590,000.00   539,369.04   2,471,559.04
June 30, 2016 805,000.00   538,745.00   600,000.00   528,965.38   2,472,710.38
June 30, 2017 840,000.00   503,760.00   615,000.00   516,005.38   2,474,765.38
June 30, 2018 880,000.00   466,725.00   630,000.00   500,599.64   2,477,324.64
June 30, 2019 920,000.00   427,055.00   650,000.00   482,644.64   2,479,699.64
June 30, 2020 965,000.00   388,275.00   670,000.00   461,952.96   2,485,227.96
June 30, 2021 1,010,000.00   347,325.00   690,000.00   438,391.30   2,485,716.30
June 30, 2022 1,060,000.00   304,475.00   720,000.00   411,826.30   2,496,301.30
June 30, 2023 1,100,000.00   269,425.00   750,000.00   382,997.50   2,502,422.50
June 30, 2024 1,155,000.00   214,425.00   780,000.00   351,812.50   2,501,237.50
June 30, 2025 1,215,000.00   156,675.00   815,000.00   318,178.90   2,504,853.90
June 30, 2026 1,280,000.00   108,075.00   850,000.00   281,781.00   2,519,856.00
June 30, 2027 1,340,000.00   55,275.00   890,000.00   242,511.00   2,527,786.00
June 30, 2028 -   -   930,000.00   200,431.80   1,130,431.80
June 30, 2029 -   -   975,000.00   155,457.00   1,130,457.00
June 30, 2030 -   -   1,025,000.00   107,253.00   1,132,253.00
June 30, 2031 -   -   1,075,000.00   55,470.00   1,130,470.00

Total 16,110,000.00$   6,947,630.00$   15,000,000.00$   7,632,316.84$   45,689,946.84$

Existing Debt Service Debt Service on the Series 2011C Bonds

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

5 Article X, Section 13, Paragraph 6, Subparagraph (b) of the South Carolina Constitution provides that general obligation bonds for any state
institution of higher learning designated by the General Assembly may be issued, if such bonds shall be additionally secured by a pledge of the
revenues derived from the tuition fees received by the particular institution of higher learning for which such State Institution Bonds are issued;
provided, that the maximum annual debt service on all State Institution Bonds so additionally secured issued for such state institution thereafter to
be outstanding shall not exceed ninety percent (90%) of the sums received by such state institution of higher learning from tuition fees for the
fiscal year next preceding. The maximum annual debt service on all outstanding general obligation State Institution Bonds issued on behalf of
Midlands Technical College will occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2027, and will not exceed 90% of the tuition fees designated for debt
service by Midlands Technical College for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010.

28

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements for
All General Obligation State Institution Bonds

Issued on Behalf of The Medical University of South Carolina6

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Principal Interest Total Debt Service
June 30, 2011 3,505,000.00$   1,568,248.76$   -$   -$   5,073,248.76$
June 30, 2012 3,330,000.00   1,410,046.88   730,000.00   702,913.58   6,172,960.46
June 30, 2013 3,450,000.00   1,260,542.50   730,000.00   698,728.26   6,139,270.76
June 30, 2014 3,585,000.00   1,102,350.00   740,000.00   691,647.26   6,118,997.26
June 30, 2015 3,630,000.00   934,955.00   750,000.00   681,533.92   5,996,488.92
June 30, 2016 3,760,000.00   787,320.00   760,000.00   668,308.92   5,975,628.92
June 30, 2017 3,885,000.00   628,402.50   775,000.00   651,892.92   5,940,295.42
June 30, 2018 3,345,000.00   480,027.50   795,000.00   632,479.16   5,252,506.66
June 30, 2019 2,690,000.00   339,137.50   820,000.00   609,821.66   4,458,959.16
June 30, 2020 2,770,000.00   226,356.25   845,000.00   583,718.34   4,425,074.59
June 30, 2021 780,000.00   132,712.50   875,000.00   554,002.50   2,341,715.00
June 30, 2022 820,000.00   97,200.00   910,000.00   520,315.00   2,347,515.00
June 30, 2023 855,000.00   59,512.50   945,000.00   483,878.60   2,343,391.10
June 30, 2024 895,000.00   20,137.50   985,000.00   444,585.50   2,344,723.00
June 30, 2025 -   -   1,025,000.00   402,112.30   1,427,112.30
June 30, 2026 -   -   1,075,000.00   356,335.80   1,431,335.80
June 30, 2027 -   -   1,125,000.00   306,670.80   1,431,670.80
June 30, 2028 -   -   1,175,000.00   253,480.80   1,428,480.80
June 30, 2029 -   -   1,235,000.00   196,657.80   1,431,657.80
June 30, 2030 -   -   1,295,000.00   135,599.40   1,430,599.40
June 30, 2031 -   -   1,360,000.00   70,176.00   1,430,176.00

Total 37,300,000.00$   9,046,949.39$   18,950,000.00$   9,644,858.52$   74,941,807.91$

Existing Debt Service Debt Service on the Series 2011D Bonds

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

6 Article X, Section 13, Paragraph 6, Subparagraph (b) of the South Carolina Constitution provides that general obligation bonds for any state
institution of higher learning designated by the General Assembly may be issued, if such bonds shall be additionally secured by a pledge of the
revenues derived from the tuition fees received by the particular institution of higher learning for which such State Institution Bonds are issued;
provided, that the maximum annual debt service on all State Institution Bonds so additionally secured issued for such state institution thereafter to
be outstanding shall not exceed ninety percent (90%) of the sums received by such state institution of higher learning from tuition fees for the
fiscal year next preceding. The maximum annual debt service on all outstanding general obligation State Institution Bonds issued on behalf of the
Medical University of South Carolina will occur in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012, and will not exceed 90% of the tuition fees designated
for debt service by the Medical University of South Carolina for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2010.

29

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements
of the Series 2011E State Institution Bonds

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Debt Service
June 30, 2012 1,000,000.00$   964,427.72$   1,964,427.72$
June 30, 2013 1,005,000.00   958,694.38   1,963,694.38
June 30, 2014 1,010,000.00   948,945.88   1,958,945.88
June 30, 2015 1,025,000.00   935,142.54   1,960,142.54
June 30, 2016 1,045,000.00   917,068.38   1,962,068.38
June 30, 2017 1,065,000.00   894,496.38   1,959,496.38
June 30, 2018 1,095,000.00   867,818.14   1,962,818.14
June 30, 2019 1,125,000.00   836,610.64   1,961,610.64
June 30, 2020 1,160,000.00   800,798.14   1,960,798.14
June 30, 2021 1,200,000.00   760,004.80   1,960,004.80
June 30, 2022 1,250,000.00   713,804.80   1,963,804.80
June 30, 2023 1,300,000.00   663,754.80   1,963,754.80
June 30, 2024 1,350,000.00   609,700.80   1,959,700.80
June 30, 2025 1,410,000.00   551,488.80   1,961,488.80
June 30, 2026 1,475,000.00   488,518.20   1,963,518.20
June 30, 2027 1,540,000.00   420,373.20   1,960,373.20
June 30, 2028 1,615,000.00   347,562.00   1,962,562.00
June 30, 2029 1,690,000.00   269,460.60   1,959,460.60
June 30, 2030 1,775,000.00   185,907.00   1,960,907.00
June 30, 2031 1,865,000.00   96,234.00   1,961,234.00

Total 26,000,000.00$   13,230,811.20$   39,230,811.20$

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

30

Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements for
All General Obligation State Institution Bonds

Issued on Behalf of the University of South Carolina
Including Debt Service for the Series 2011A State Institution Refunding Bonds and

Debt Service for the Series 2011E State Institution Bonds
And After Giving Effect to the Defeasance of the Refunded Bonds 7

Fiscal Year Ending Principal Interest Debt Service

June 30, 2011 6,920,000.00$   4,483,830.64$   11,403,830.64$
June 30, 2012 8,255,000.00   5,546,258.96   13,801,258.96
June 30, 2013 8,465,000.00   5,258,544.39   13,723,544.39
June 30, 2014 8,810,000.00   4,906,314.64   13,716,314.64
June 30, 2015 9,175,000.00   4,532,368.80   13,707,368.80
June 30, 2016 9,610,000.00   4,119,189.64   13,729,189.64
June 30, 2017 7,440,000.00   3,672,455.76   11,112,455.76
June 30, 2018 7,765,000.00   3,325,865.64   11,090,865.64
June 30, 2019 8,090,000.00   2,966,921.89   11,056,921.89
June 30, 2020 8,445,000.00   2,589,826.26   11,034,826.26
June 30, 2021 8,830,000.00   2,188,191.06   11,018,191.06
June 30, 2022 9,235,000.00   1,771,283.56   11,006,283.56
June 30, 2023 7,190,000.00   1,392,600.43   8,582,600.43
June 30, 2024 6,135,000.00   1,148,378.93   7,283,378.93
June 30, 2025 5,860,000.00   936,107.56   6,796,107.56
June 30, 2026 6,125,000.00   724,761.96   6,849,761.96
June 30, 2027 2,085,000.00   496,391.96   2,581,391.96
June 30, 2028 2,180,000.00   401,099.50   2,581,099.50
June 30, 2029 2,285,000.00   294,748.10   2,579,748.10
June 30, 2030 1,775,000.00   185,907.00   1,960,907.00
June 30, 2031 1,865,000.00   96,234.00   1,961,234.00

Total 136,540,000.00$   51,037,280.68$   187,577,280.68$

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

7 Article X, Section 13, Paragraph 6, Subparagraph (b) of the South Carolina Constitution provides that general obligation bonds for any state
institution of higher learning designated by the General Assembly may be issued, if such bonds shall be additionally secured by a pledge of the
revenues derived from the tuition fees received by the particular institution of higher learning for which such State Institution Bonds are issued;
provided, that the maximum annual debt service on all State Institution Bonds so additionally secured issued for such state institution thereafter to